# AGENDA MUNCIE COMMON COUNCIL 300 NORTH HIGH STREET MUNCIE, INDIANA 47305



**JULY 1, 2024** 

<b>REGULAR MEETING:</b> 7:00 P.M., 1 <sup>ST</sup> FLOOR CITY HALL AUDITORIUM
<b>REGULAR MEETING:</b> 7:00 P.M., 1 <sup>ST</sup> FLOOR CITY HALL AUDITORIUM

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

**INVOCATION:** 

**CITIZEN RECOGNITION:** 

**ROLL CALL:** 

**APPROVAL OF MINUTES:** 

APPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS:

**COMMITTEE REPORTS:** 

## ORDINANCES PREVIOUSLY INTRODUCED:

ORD. 11-24 AN ORDINANCE TO VACATE A PORTION OF A CERTAIN RIGHT OF WAY IN THE CITY OF MUNCIE, DELAWARE COUNTY, INDIANA.

ORD. 12-24 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORD. 24-23 FIXING THE MAXIMUM SALARIES OF EACH AND EVERY APPOINTED OFFICER, EMPLOYEE, DEPUTY, ASSISTANT, DEPARTMENTAL AND INSTITUTIONAL HEAD OF THE CITY OF MUNCIE, INDIANA, INCLUDED HEREIN FOR THE YEAR 2024.

ORD. 13-24 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CITY OF MUNCIE COMPREHENSIVE ZONING ORDINANCE FROM THE F FARMING ZONE AND II INTENSE INDUSTRIAL ZONE TO THE MHP MOBILE HOME PARK ZONE ON PREMISES LOCATED AS 2800 W. MEMORIAL DR., MUNCIE, INDIANA.

#### **NEW ORDINANCES:**

ORD. 14-24 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CITY OF MUNCIE COMPREHENSIVE ZONING ORDINANCE FROM THE R4 RESIDENCE ZONE TO THE BC COMMUNITY BUSINESS ZONE ON PREMISES LOCATED AT 1300 S. LIBERTY ST., MUNCIE, INDIANA.

ORD. 15-24 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CITY OF MUNCIE COMPREHENSIVE ZONING ORDINANCE FROM THE R4 RESIDENCE ZONE TO THE R5 RESIDENCE ZONE FOR LOTS 10 AND 11 IN BLOCK 9 AND LOT 12 IN BLOCK 10 OF HNRY C. MARTIN'S ADDITION TO THE CITY OF MUNCIE.

#### **RESOLUTIONS:**

RES. 5-24 A RESOLUTION REAFFIRMING SUPPORT OF THE MUNCIE LAND BANK AND ENCOURAGING CITY FUNDING TO BE PROVIDED IN THE 2025 PROPOSED MUNICIPAL BUDGET.

## **TABLED:**

ORD. 6-24 AN ORDINANCE TO RESTRICT THE USE OF GROUNDWATER IN CERTAIN AREAS.

4/1/24: Introduced and Sent to the Environmental Impact Committee (Meeting held on Wed. 5/1/24 at 6:00 PM)

